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WHO WE ARE

Westside International College of Health Sciences (WICHS) is a leading institution
focused on health sciences and management education. It aims to connect
theoretical knowledge with practical skills to develop professionals who can impact
global healthcare. WICHS emphasizes innovation, research, and holistic education
for students' growth. The college collaborates closely with Westside Family
University Hospitals to provide integrated learning experiences.

BRIDGING
KNOWLEDGE AND
PRACTICE FOR
GLOBAL IMPACT

To be a global leader in shaping the
future of health sciences and ,
research, and practice, producing
professionals who excel in their fields
and contribute to the betterment of
society.

To provide world-class education and
training in health sciences by fostering
innovation, research, and ethical
practices while addressing the dynamic
needs of the global community.

VISION MISSION
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A. TVET CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES (TVET CDACC)

Healthcare Support
Services – Level 4 (TVET
CDACC)

6 months

Healthcare Support
Services – Level 5 (TVET
CDACC)

12 months

Community Health –
Level 4 (TVET CDACC)

6 months

Community Health –
Level 5 (TVET CDACC)

2 Years
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PROGRAMME DURATION FEE DESCRIPTION/ AMOUNT (KES)

Tuition Fees 
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

80,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees 
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

80,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

2 YearsCommunity Health –
Level 6 (TVET CDACC)

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

2 YearsCounselling Psychology –
Level 5 (TVET CDACC)



2 Years

2 Years

Counselling Psychology –
Level 6 (TVET CDACC)

2 ½ Years

Health Records &
Information Technology –
Level 5 (TVET CDACC)

2 Years
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PROGRAMME DURATION FEE DESCRIPTION/ AMOUNT (KES)

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

Health Records &
Information Technology –
Level 6 (TVET CDACC)

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

3 Years

Orthopaedic & Trauma
Medicine – Level 5 (TVET
CDACC)

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

2 Years

A. TVET CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES (TVET CDACC)

Orthopaedic & Trauma
Medicine – Level 6
(TVET CDACC)

Perioperative Theatre
Technology – Level 5
(TVET CDACC)

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

100,000
2,000

500
4,000



B. DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES (MOE / TVETA)

PROGRAMME DURATION FEE DESCRIPTION

Perioperative Theatre
Technology – Level 6
(TVET CDACC)

2 ½ Years

Nutrition & Dietetics –
Level 5 (TVET CDACC)

2 Years

Social Work & Community
Development – Level 4
(TVET CDACC)

12 Months
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Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Pharmaceutical
Technology – Level 6
(TVET CDACC)

3 years Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

AMOUNT (KES)

Social Work & Community
Development – Level 5
(TVET CDACC)

2 Years Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000



Diploma in 
Public Health

3 years

Diploma in 
Medical Social Work 3 years

Diploma in 
Health Records and
Information Technology

3 years

Diploma in 
Community Health Nursing

3 years
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PROGRAMME DURATION FEE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (KES)

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

B. DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES (MOE / TVETA)



Certified Patient Care
Technician (CPCT)

6 months

Certified Dental Assistant
(CDA)

6 Months

Certificate in Caregiving 6 months
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PROGRAMME DURATION FEE DESCRIPTION/ AMOUNT (KES)

Tuition Fees 
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

140,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

150,000
2,000

500
4,000

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

75,000
2,000

500
4,000

Certificate in Phlebotomy Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

140,000
2,000

500
4,000

6 months

Community Health
Assistant

Tuition Fees (Per Year)
Application Fee (Non-refundable)
Student ID
Uniforms (Scrubs)

75,000
2,000

500
4,000

6 months

SHORT COURSES



www.wichs.university

info@wichs.university

admissions@wichs.university

Brick Court, 1st & 3rd floors, 

Woodvale Grove, Westlands

 PAYMENT DETAILS

+254 768 398 513

+254 (020) 2694336

 All fees must be paid to the college through the following bank details:

BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

Any KCB Bank
Limited

Westlands 1337178950 WESTSIDE Family
University Hospitals

Alternatively, students can also make payments via M-Pesa Paybill as stated below:
Name of the Bank: KCB Bank Limited

Paybill Number: 522522
Account Number: 1337178950

NOTES:
1.Application Fee (KShs. 2,000) is non-refundable and must be paid before admission

processing.
2.Uniforms (Scrubs) are mandatory for practical sessions and hospital attachments.
3.All students must clear tuition fees before the start of each semester.
4.The College reserves the right to revise fees as necessary.
5.Students are advised to secure laptops or tablets for e-learning.


